


BID SUMMARY						Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
Owner: City of Toppenish Project: Water Service Meter Improvements HLA Project No.: 21032C Bid Opening Date: Friday, September 3, 2021						DW Excavating, Inc. 215 Park Street Davenport, WA 99122					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	AMI Meter Data Collection Equipment, Hardware, Software, and Programming, Complete	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	3/4-Inch (Short) Ultrasonic Meter and MIU	1,810	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 452,500.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 1,116,770.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	Non-Standard 3/4-Inch (Short) Ultrasonic Meter and MIU	200	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	1-Inch Ultrasonic Meter and MIU	169	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 111,540.00		\$ -		\$ -
7	1-1/2-Inch Ultrasonic Meter and MIU	48	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 55,920.00		\$ -		\$ -
8	2-Inch Ultrasonic Meter and MIU	68	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 105,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
9	MIU for Existing Octave Meter, Complete	18	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 6,930.00		\$ -		\$ -
10	Replace Existing 3/4-Inch Meter Box and Setter, Complete	190	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 366,700.00		\$ -		\$ -
11	Replace Existing 1-Inch Meter Box and Setter, Complete	0	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ 1,930.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	Replace Existing 1-1/2-Inch Meter Box and Setter, Complete	0	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,930.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Replace Existing 2-Inch Meter Box and Setter	10	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 45,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
14	AMI System Startup, Testing, Training, O&M Documents, and Commissioning Reports, Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00		\$ -		\$ -
Bid Subtotal:					\$ 1,093,900.00		\$ 2,020,460.00		\$ -		\$ -
3.0% Tero Fee:					\$ 32,817.00		\$ 60,613.80		\$ -		\$ -
Bid Subtotal including Tero:					\$ 1,126,717.00		\$ 2,081,073.80		\$ -		\$ -
8.0% Sales Tax:					\$ 90,137.36		\$ 166,485.90		\$ -		\$ -
BID TOTAL					\$ 1,216,854.36		\$ 2,247,559.70		\$ -		\$ -
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened September 3, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommended the City of Toppenish reject all bids						BIDDER			BID TOTAL		
						Mueller Systems, LLC			Non-Responsive		
September 3, 2021 Date						Olson LLC dba Olson Contracting			Non-Responsive		
Justin L. Bellamy, PE											
											
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					